
Welcome to Faith
May 2, 2021

Prayer Requests
Join us tonight, May 2, 5pm at Faith East. New member/update 
photos will be in the Resource Center from 4:15-4:45. We will 
have our normal communion, but if you prefer pre-packaged 
communion, you can pick that up at the table outside the 
auditorium. 

Senior adults monthly fellowship - 10am, Tuesday, May 4 in the 
Senior Living Community clubhouse. There is no cost for this 
fellowship; instead, bring one can of vegetables to use in our 
“Hobo Stew.” Questions? Contact Alisha Vegter (765) 350-0919 
or Roseanna Beecher (765) 337-1699.

The Vision of Hope graduation will be held in the Faith East 
Auditorium Sunday, May 16, 2pm. Please RSVP by calling 
765.447.5900 or emailing voh@faithlafayette.org. 

Saturday, May 8, 7:00-8:45am, Men of Faith will be meeting in 
person at the Northend Community Center gym for a fellowship 
breakfast and time of teaching. Afterwards, Car Works will host an 
oil change event from 9am-noon. Cost per serviced vehicle will 
range from $25 and up depending on the vehicle and customer’s 
preference for oil quality. If you are interested in participating in 
the Car Works event either as a customer or as a service technician, 
please email Noah Hadley (nhadley@faithlafayette.org). VOH Graduation

Church Family Night

Caleb’s KinMen of Faith

Your Pastors         

Faith Church East 8:00am

Johnny Kjaer - Student Ministries
jkjaer@faithlafayette.org
765.413.7927
Trey Garner - Children’s Ministries
tgarner@faithlafayette.org
765.237.2700

Faith Church East 9:30am

Dustin Folden - Adult Ministries
dfolden@faithlafayette.org
765.418.7271
Brent Aucoin - Soul Care
baucoin@faithlafayette.org
765.714.6866

Steve Viars - Senior Pastor
sviars@faithlafayette.org
765.237.7550

Faith Church East 11:00am

Rob Green - Counseling Ministries
rgreen@faithlafayette.org
765.413.0442
Greg Wetterlin - Restoration
gwetterlin@faithlafayette.org
720.331.1035

Faith Church West 9:30am

Josh Greiner - Faith West
jgreiner@faithlafayette.org
219.616.7745
Stefan Nitzschke - College Ministries
snitzschke@faithlafayette.org
765.409.2600

Faith Church West 11:00am

Aaron Birk - International Ministries
abirk@faithlafayette.org
765.586.6767

Faith Church North
Newton Peña - Hispanic Ministries
npena@faithlafayette.org
765.586.7203
Rod Hutton - Northend
rhutton@faithlafayette.org
402.972.5298
Bob Anderson - Northend
banderson@faithlafayette.org
847.873.4762
David Mora - Northend
dmora@faithlafayette.org
443.489.6331

Recent & Upcoming Surgeries 
Doyne Whiteman 
Jan Dillman

http://voh@faithlafayette.org
http://nhadley@faithlafayette.org


Enjoying Life in His Name
Regardless of Outside Pressure

John 7:1-52

John 20:30-31 - Therefore many other signs Jesus also performed in the presence of the disciples, which are not written in 
this book; but these have been written so that you may believe that Jesus is the Christ, the Son of God; and that believing 
you may have life in His name.

4 ways to resist unhelpful pressure

I. S e e k  to Do God’s Will in God’s Time (7:1-13)

A. Sometimes unhelpful voices offer a d v i c e

John 7:3 - Therefore His brothers said to Him, “Leave here and go into Judea, so that Your disciples also may see 
Your works which You are doing. For no one does anything in secret when he himself seeks to be known publicly. If 
You do these things, show Yourself to the world.” For not even His brothers were believing in Him.

B. Happily o b e y  when the time is right (7:6-13)

II. T r u s t  Christ’s Words (7:14-36)

A. His words are from the F a t h e r  (vv. 16-17)

B. His words are for the Father’s g l o r y  and not His own (vv. 18)

C. His words are c o n v i c t i n g  (vv. 19-20)

John 7:19-20 - “Did not Moses give you the Law, and yet none of you carries out the Law? Why do you seek to kill 
Me?” The crowd answered, “You have a demon! Who seeks to kill You?”

D. His words are a u t h e n t i c a t e d  by works (vv. 21-24)

E. His words are c o n t r o v e r s i a l  as predicted (vv. 25-36)

John 7:30-31 - So they were seeking to seize Him; and no man laid his hand on Him, because His hour had not yet 
come. But many of the crowd believed in Him; and they were saying, “When the Christ comes, He will not perform 
more signs than those which this man has, will He?”

III. A p p r e c i a t e  the Ministry of the Holy Spirit (vv. 37-44)

John 7:37-39 - Now on the last day, the great day of the feast, Jesus stood and cried out, saying, “If anyone is thirsty, 
let him come to Me and drink. He who believes in Me, as the Scripture said, ‘From his innermost being will flow rivers 
of living water.’” But this He spoke of the Spirit, whom those who believed in Him were to receive; for the Spirit was 
not yet given, because Jesus was not yet glorified.

A. Every believer has the p r i v i l e g e  of being indwelt by the Spirit

B. Every believer enjoys the b e n e f i t s  of the indwelling work of the Spirit

C. The presence of the Spirit is a r e m i n d e r  of who Christ is and the work He completed

IV. R e f u s e  to Be Intimidated by Threats and Arguments (vv. 45-52)

A. Lame Argument #1: No one i m p o r t a n t  believes

John 7:48 - No one of the rulers or Pharisees has believed in Him, has he?

B. Lame Argument #2: No prophet a r i s e s  from Galilee


